

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 318
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$450,000"; in line 14, strike "City" and substitute "County"; and in line 29, before "Board" insert "the".

On page 2, in line 11, strike the comma and substitute "or".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike ", or funds expended prior to the effective date of this Act"; and in the same line, after the first period insert "The fund may consist of funds expended prior to the effective date of this Act.".